
Updated April 2024 

STUDENT PETITIONS 

Academic regulations are established by the University to maintain and enforce 

academic standards and are adhered to rigorously. If special and unique 

circumstances occur, any individual student has the right to petition to waive a 

regulation. The University similarly has the right to disapprove any petition on the 

grounds that the circumstances are not compelling enough to warrant an exception 

to the established regulation. Any student petition requesting retroactive action 

must be submitted within one academic calendar year. 

Procedures for Student Petitions 

To petition for a waiver of an academic regulation, the student must submit a written 

statement and any necessary supporting documentation* to the administrative 

advisor in the office of the dean of the college or school what houses the student’s 

major. If the student is Undecided, the petition should be filed through the College 

of Arts and Sciences. 

College of Arts & Sciences 

Louise Geddes, Assoc. Dean  

Science Building, 127, Ext. 3808 

lgeddes@adelphi.edu 

Gordon F. Derner School of Psychology 

Errol Rodriguez, Asst. Dean/GR Prog. Dir. 

Hy Weinberg 320, Ext. 8572 

erodriguez@adelphi.edu 

Katherine Fiori, Assoc. Dean/UG Chair 

Blodgett Hall 208, Ext.4809 

fiori@adelphi.edu 

Honors College 

Susan Dinan, Dean 

Earle Hall B 100, Ext. 3883 

sdinan@adelphi.edu 

College of Prof. & Continuing Studies 

Sandra Castro, Assoc. Dean 

Levermore 303, Ext. 3419 

scastro@adelphi.edu 

Robert G. Willumstad School of Business 

Britt’ny Armstrong, Dir. GR Programs 

Hagedorn 106, Ext. 4607 

barmstrong@adelphi.edu 

Erin Raia, Dir. UG Programs 

Hagedorn 106, Ext. 4668 

eraia@adelphi.edu 

College of Nursing & Public Health 

Maryann Forbes, Assoc. Dean/GR Prog. 

Nexus 345, Ext. 3597 

forbes@adelphi.edu 

Deborah Murphy, Asst. Dean/UG Prog. 

Nexus 341, Ext. 4525 

murphy3@adelphi.edu 

Maria-Pilar Martin, Dir. MPH Prog. 

Nexus 359, Ext. 4528 

mpmartin@adlphi.edu  

Ruth S. Ammon School of Education 

Emily Kang, Assoc. Dean 

Harvery Hall 110, Ext. 4155 

ekang@adelphi.edu 

Health Sciences Majors 

Elizabeth Ciabocchi, Vice Provost 

Levermore Hall 108, Ext. 3159 

eciabocchi@adelphi.edu 

School of Social Work 

CarolAnn Daniel, Assoc. Dean 

Social Work Bldg. 209, Ext. 4439 

daniel@adelphi.edu 

Schanica Pickens, Asst. Dean 

Social Work Bldg. 217, Ext. 407 

spickens@adelphi.edu 

Telvis Rich, UG Program Director 

Social Work Bldg. 225, Ext 4362 

trich@adelphi.edu 

Required Information 

To petition for a waiver relating to a course or courses, such as late ADD/DROP/WITHDRAWAL/CHANGE OF CREDIT or other 

rule, the student must submit the following items to the office of the dean of the college or school that houses the student’s 

major: 

1. A completed Action Request form (Schedule Form) with a signature of agreement form the faculty member 

or department chair or dean. 

2. A letter from the student detailing the extenuating circumstances related to petition and any necessary 

supporting documentation. 

3. A letter from the Dean of the student’s major. 

Once the student’s petition packet – letter, signatures, and any necessary supporting documentation is submitted, the 

office of the dean will forward the material to the Office of Academic Services and Retention, OASR@adelphi.edu. The 

student will be advised in writing of the final decision from the dean of the college or school that houses the student’s major 

(unless it is a medical withdrawal petition, in which the student will be notified from the Office of Academic Services). 

*Documentation may include medical reports, a letter from the student’s academic advisor verifying the described 

circumstances, notes from a counselor, or written statements from others involved. 
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